
 

  T419-0802 
  Page 1 of 1 

Q&A #6 OF 6 
 
Project Name: Supply Arrangement Terms and Conditions - Structural Engineering Services 
Project No.: N/A 
Solicitation No.: AWT-AESVC-STRUCT-15129 
Date:  30 August 2018 
 
The following supplements and/or supersedes the request for proposals documents issued on 11 July 2018. 
This addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all 
other parts.  Any change to the cost of the work as a result of this addendum is to be included in the price 
proposal.  The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original Request for Proposals 
Package for the above-mentioned project to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof. 
 

 
1. Question #1 

In the pricing table of both the original RFSA and Addendum 3 the Weighted Average column (h) 
has, likely, a typo. It reads (f x e) when in fact it needs to read (f x g). Please review and advise. 
 
Answer 
Yes, this is a typo. It should read “(f x g)”. 
 

2. Question #2 
With all the revisions and evaluation happening with project ARA-SA-AESVC-17012, will it have the 
same impact on project AWT-AESVC-STRUCT-15129? 
 
Answer 
Project ARA-SA-AESVC-17012 has no effect on project AWT-AESVC-STRUCT-15129. 
 

3. Question #3 
For AWT-AESVC-STRUCT-15129 will the Proposal delivery date of September 11, 2018 be 
revised? Will additional instructions follow? 
 
Answer 
No. No. 
 
 
 

End of Q&A #6 OF 6 
 


